

LAND TITLE CERTIFICATE

S

LINC SHORT LEGAL TITLE NUMBER
0028 110 203 6;8;69;15;SW 102 341 251 +5

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

MERIDIAN 6 RANGE 8 TOWNSHIP 69

SECTION 15

QUARTER SOUTH WEST

CONTAINING 64.7 HECTARES (160 ACRES) MORE OR LESS

EXCEPTING THEREOUT:

HECTARES (ACRES) MORE OR LESS

A) PLAN 8222933 ROAD 0.413 1.02

B) PLAN 9925560 ROAD 0.017 0.04

EXCEPTING THEREOUT ALL MINES AND MINERALS

AND THE RIGHT TO WORK THE SAME

ESTATE: FEE SIMPLE

MUNICIPALITY: MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF GREENVIEW NO. 16

REFERENCE NUMBER: 992 287 837 +3

REGISTERED OWNER(S)

REGISTRATION DATE (DMY) DOCUMENT TYPE VALUE CONSIDERATION

102 341 251 27/09/2010 AFFIDAVIT OF

SURVIVING JOINT

TENANT

OWNERS

HOLLY JEANNINE CRICHTON

OF BOX 48

GROVEDALE

ALBERTA TOH 1X0

ENCUMBRANCES, LIENS & INTERESTS

REGISTRATION

NUMBER DATE (D/M/Y) PARTICULARS

922 338 889 03/11/1992 UTILITY RIGHT OF WAY

GRANTEE - ATCO GAS AND PIPELINES LTD.

(CONTINUED)

ENCUMBRANCES, LIENS & INTERESTS

REGISTRATION
NUMBER DATE (D/M/Y) PARTICULARS

10035-105 ST

EDMONTON

ALBERTA T5J2V6

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF UTILITY RIGHT

PAGE 2

102 341 251 +5

OF WAY 012021820)

942 047 391 17/02/1994 DISCHARGE OF UTILITY RIGHT OF WAY 922338889

PARTIAL

PART AS DESCRIBED

972 333 734 30/10/1997 CAVEAT

RE : RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT

CAVEATOR - CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED.

ATTN: SURFACE LAND DEPT

BOX 6926, STN D

CALGARY

ALBERTA T2P2G1

AGENT - CANDACE LENZ

(DATA UPDATED BY: CHANGE OF NAME 992383833)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

142396289)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

172037175)

982 343 208 05/11/1998 CAVEAT

RE: SURFACE LEASE UNDER 20 ACRES

CAVEATOR - CARDINAL ENERGY LTD.

600, 400-3 AVENUE SW

CALGARY

ALBERTA T2P4H2

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

002178611)

(DATA UPDATED BY: CHANGE OF NAME 022132193)

(DATA UPDATED BY: CHANGE OF ADDRESS 022420995)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

042211451)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

042481210)

(DATA UPDATED BY: CHANGE OF NAME 112097919)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

162310620)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

172088690)

982 343 211 05/11/1998 CAVEAT

RE : RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT

CAVEATOR - CARDINAL ENERGY LTD.

600, 400-3 AVENUE SW

CALGARY

(CONTINUED)

ENCUMBRANCES, LIENS & INTERESTS

REGISTRATION

NUMBER DATE (D/M/Y) PARTICULARS

ALBERTA T2P4H2

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

002178611)

(DATA UPDATED BY: CHANGE OF NAME 022132194)

PAGE 3

102 341 251 +5

(DATA UPDATED BY: CHANGE OF ADDRESS 022420995)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

042211450)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

042481209)

(DATA UPDATED BY: CHANGE OF NAME 112097756)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

162310620)

(DATA UPDATED BY: TRANSFER OF CAVEAT

172088688)

992 211 679 22/07/1999 DISCHARGE OF CAVEAT 972333734

PARTIAL

EXCEPT PLAN/PORTION: 9923804

TOTAL INSTRUMENTS: 006

THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES CERTIFIES THIS TO BE AN ACCURATE REPRODUCTION OF THE CERTIFICATE OF TITLE REPRESENTED HEREIN THIS 6 DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023 AT 09:45 A.M.

ORDER NUMBER: 46424777

CUSTOMER FILE NUMBER: CLH



END OF CERTIFICATE

THIS ELECTRONICALLY TRANSMITTED LAND TITLES PRODUCT IS INTENDED FOR THE SOLE USE OF THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER, AND NONE OTHER, SUBJECT TO WHAT IS SET OUT IN THE PARAGRAPH BELOW.

THE ABOVE PROVISIONS DO NOT PROHIBIT THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER FROM INCLUDING THIS UNMODIFIED PRODUCT IN ANY REPORT, OPINION, APPRAISAL OR OTHER ADVICE PREPARED BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER AS PART OF THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER APPLYING PROFESSIONAL, CONSULTING OR TECHNICAL EXPERTISE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CLIENT(S).

ALBERTA GOVERNMENT SERVICES LAND TITLES OFFICE

IMAGE OF DOCUMENT REGISTERED AS:

982343208

ORDER NUMBER: 46646394

ADVISORY

This electronic image is a reproduction of the original document registered at the Land Titles Office. Please compare the registration number on this coversheet with that on the attached document to ensure that you have received the correct document. Note that Land Titles Staff are not permitted to interpret the contents of this document.

Please contact the Land Titles Office at (780) 422-7874 if the image of the document is not legible.

ile Number; SL			
O THE REGISTRAR (OF	North Alberta	LAND REGISTRATION DISTR
TAKE NOTICE THAT I	/WE,	VENATOR PETRO	DLEUM COMPANY LTD. 1)
		-	in the Province of Alberts,
claim (specify the estat An Interest by virtue of	e or interest clai an Alberta Sur	face Lease	go that a way had a subject of the party of
Dated	October 25, 19	98	as Crichton
Between			a da a company a mandriff high page into be about page a very company a company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company a company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company and a second of a 1960 page to a very company and a 1960 page to a very company and a 1960 page to a very company and a 1960 page to
As	I nesore		
And the Cavealor as The said Alberta Surfac	e Lease containi	ng 0.08 ocres for wellsite and i	access road.
in			
	Alexand	er Thomson Crichton & Hony	' ar af any instrument attecting the Salo es
	Alexand	ler Thomson Cricinton & Houy or rson as transferee or owner of difficate of title, as the case ma	, or of any instrument affecting the said es y be, is expressed to be subject to my clair
	Alexand ration of any per strument or cert	er Thomson Crication & Hony or rson as transferee or owner of ifficate of little, as the case ma VENATOR PETROL	, or of any instrument affecting the said es y be, is expressed to be subject to my clair EUM COMPANY LTD.
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in INVE APPOINT	Alexand ration of any pe strument or cert	r Thomson Cricinon & Hours rson as transferee or owner of ifficate of title, as the case ma VENATOR PETROL 0.734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgr	or of any instrument affecting the said es y be, is expressed to be subject to my clair EUM COMPANY LTD. ary, Alberta T2P 3P8
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in I/WE APPOINT 81 in the Province of Af	Alexand ration of any pe strument or cert	rson as transferee or owner of ifficate of title, as the case may VENATOR PETROL 0, 734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgice at which notices and proce	, or of any instrument affecting the said es y be, is expressed to be subject to my clair EUM COMPANY LTD. ary, Alberta T2P 3P8 redings related hereto may be served.
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in INVE APPOINT	Alexand ration of any per strument or cert 91 berta, as the pla	rson as transferee or owner of ifficate of title, as the case may VENATOR PETROL 0, 734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgice at which notices and proce	or of any instrument affecting the said es y be, is expressed to be subject to my clair EUM COMPANY LTD. ary, Alberta T2P 3P8 seedings related hereto may be served. November A.D. 19 98
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in I/WE APPOINT 81 in the Province of Af	Alexand ration of any per strument or cert 91 berta, as the pla	rson as transferee or owner of ifficate of title, as the case may VENATOR PETROL 0, 734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgice at which notices and proce	, or of any instrument affecting the said es y be, is expressed to be subject to my clair EUM COMPANY LTD. ary, Alberta T2P 3P8 redings related hereto may be served.
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in I/WE APPOINT 81 in the Province of Af	Alexand ration of any per strument or cert 91 berta, as the pla	rson as transferee or owner of ifficate of title, as the case may VENATOR PETROL 0, 734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgice at which notices and proce	or of any instrument affecting the said es y be, is expressed to be subject to my clair EUM COMPANY LTD. ary, Alberta T2P 3P8 seedings related hereto may be served. November A.D. 19 98
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in I/WE APPOINT 81 in the Province of Af	Alexand ration of any per strument or cert 91 berta, as the pla	rson as transferee or owner of ifficate of title, as the case may VENATOR PETROL 0, 734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgice at which notices and proce	or of any instrument affecting the said esty be, is expressed to be subject to my clair EUM COMPANY LTD. ary, Alberta T2P 3P8 seedings related hereto may be served. November A.D. 19 98 VENATOR PETROLEUM COMPANY LTI by its Agent Antelope Land Services in the said of t
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in IAWE APPOINT at in the Province of Air DATED this	Alexand ration of any per strument or cert 91 berta, as the pla 2nd	venation of the state of the st	or of any instrument affecting the said es y be, is expressed to be subject to my clair et al., any Alberta T2P 3P8 redings related hereto may be served. November A.D. 19 98 VENATOR PETROLEUM COMPANY LTI by its Agent Antelope Land Services in the Caveator or his Age
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in IAWE APPOINT at in the Province of At DATED this CANADA PROVINCE OF ALB	Alexand ration of any perstrument or cert 91 berta, as the pla 2nd } BERTA	re Thomson Criceton & Hours rean as transferee or owner of ifficate of title, as the case ma VENATOR PETROL 0, 734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgo ace at which notices and proce day of I, Peggi K. Guenther, of the City of Calgary, in the	i, or of any instrument affecting the said esty be, is expressed to be subject to my clair yee, is expressed to be subject to my clair et al. (1997). EUM COMPANY LTD. ary, Alberta T2P 3P8 redings related hereto may be served. November A.D. 19 98 VENATOR PETROLEUM COMPANY LTI by its Agent Antelope Land Services in the Caveator or his Age Signature of the Caveator or his Age
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in IAWE APPOINT at in the Province of At DATED this	Alexand ration of any perstrument or cert 91 berta, as the pla 2nd PRERTA Agent for the aboth that the above root being filed for	the Thomson Crickion & Hours rson as transferee or owner of ifficate of title, as the case ma VENATOR PETROL 0, 734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgo ace at which notices and proce day of I, Peggi K. Guenther, of the City of Calgary, in the Land Administrator make ove-named Caveator.	i, or of any instrument affecting the said esty be, is expressed to be subject to my clair yee, is expressed to be subject to my clair et al. (1997). EUM COMPANY LTD. ary, Alberta T2P 3P8 redings related hereto may be served. November A.D. 19 98 VENATOR PETROLEUM COMPANY LTI by its Agent Antelope Land Services in the Caveator or his Age Signature of the Caveator or his Age
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in IAWE APPOINT at in the Province of Air DATED this CANADA PROVINCE OF ALB TO WIT: 1. THAT I am the // 2. THAT I believe this Caveat is not odeal therey.	Alexand ration of any perstrument or cert 91 berta, as the pla 2nd PERTA Agent for the above rot being filed for with.	er Thomson Cricinon & Hours rson as transferee or owner of ifficate of title, as the case ma VENATOR PETROL 0, 734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgo ice at which notices and proce day of I, Peggi K. Guenther, of the City of Calgary, in the Land Administrator make ove-named Caveator. hamed Caveator has a good a the purpose of delaying or er	earning or any instrument affecting the said esty be, is expressed to be subject to my clair be, is expressed to be subject to my clair EUM COMPANY LTD. ary, Alberta T2P 3P8 redings related hereto may be served. November A.D. 19 98 VENATOR PETROLEUM COMPANY LTI by its Agent Antelope Land Services to Signature of the Caveator or his Age the Province of Alberta, oath and say:
and I forbid the regist interest, unless the in IAWE APPOINT at in the Province of Air DATED this CANADA PROVINCE OF ALB TO WIT: 1. THAT I am the // 2. THAT I believe this Caveat is not odeal therey.	Alexand ration of any perstrument or cert 91 berta, as the pla 2nd 3 BERTA 3 Agent for the above rot being filed for with. at the City	In Thomson Cricinon & Hours Ison as transferee or owner of inicate of title, as the case may VENATOR PETROL 0,734 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgrace at which notices and proces day of I, Peggi K. Guenther, of the City of Calgary, in the City	earning or any instrument affecting the said esty be, is expressed to be subject to my clair by be, is expressed to be subject to my clair by be, is expressed to be subject to my clair by Alberta 12P 3P8 redings related hereto may be served. November A.D. 19 98 VENATOR PETROLEUM COMPANY LTI by its Agent Antelope Land Services of Signature of the Caveator or his Agenthe Province of Alberta, oath and say: Individual claim upon the said lands and i sembarrassing any person interested in or product of the caveator or his Agenthe Province of Alberta, oath and say:

A Commissioner for Oaths in and for the Province of Alberta

982343208 REGISTERED 1998 11 05 CAVE - CAVEAT DOC 2 OF 5 DER#: ANTOOS2 ADRZEDMPORT LINCZS: 0021321055



